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We take this opportunity to wish all our parishioners and their families 

a very Happy and Holy Easter. 

Truly the Lord is risen and alive among us.  Alleluia! 

St	William	of	York	Catholic	Parish,	Forest	Hill 
Holy	Week	and	Easter	services	2024 

Friday 22nd March 
 7.30pm Lent Penitential Service 

Palm Sunday 
Saturday 23rd March 
 6.00pm Vigil mass of Palm Sunday 
Sunday 24th March 
 9.15am Mass, Gospel Passion for children (note earlier start) 
 11.30am Mass 
 6.00pm Evening Prayer (Vespers) over Zoom 

Monday 25th March 
 9.30am Mass 
 6.00pm Evening Prayer (Vespers) over Zoom 

Tuesday 26th March 
 9.30am Mass 
 6.00pm Evening Prayer (Vespers) over Zoom 

Wednesday 27th March 
 9.30am Morning Prayer (Lauds) in Church (no Mass) 
 6.00pm Evening Prayer (Vespers) in Church 

Maundy Thursday, 28th March 
 9.30am Morning Prayer (Lauds) in church 
 8.00pm Evening Mass of the Lord’s Supper 
 After mass Private prayer, leading into... 
 11.45pm Night Prayer (Compline) 
  (Café York open after Mass until 11.30pm) 

Good Friday, 29th March 
 9.30am Morning Prayer (Lauds) in church 
 10.30am Children’s service 
 3.00pm Liturgy of the Passion 
 6.00pm Evening Prayer (Vespers) over Zoom 

Holy Saturday, 30th March 
 9.30am Office of Readings (Matins) in church 
 8.00pm The Easter Vigil 

Easter Sunday, 31st March 
 9.30am Family Mass 
 11.30am Mass 
 6.00pm Evening Prayer (Vespers) over Zoom 

Monday 1st - Saturday 6th April 
 10.30am Mass 

All main services will be live streamed on 
our parish Facebook page. 

www.facebook.com/swoyse23/live/ 

Evening Prayer over Zoom 
 Meeting ID: 813 9177 6863 
 Password: 061154 

Retiring collections 
Maundy Thursday - Lenten Alms Good Friday - Holy Places 

The Good Friday collection supports pastoral, charitable, educational and social works 
throughout the Holy Land. Donations can be made using the contactless card reader in 
the Narthex, by scanning the QR code, by cash, or through our parish bank account - 
please use “Lenten Alms” or “Holy Places” as a reference and include your name & 
Gift Aid number.  
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